Keele B2 NHS'|
UNIVERSITY "
Tesching Trust North Staffordshire

Combined Healthcare
NHS Trust

Our Ref:  NG/RM/25049
Date: 215t February 2025 Nicola Griffiths

Deputy Director of Governance

North Staffordshire Combined Healthcare NHS Trust
Lawton House

Bellringer Road

Trentham

ST4 8HH

Reception: 0300 123 1535

Dear
Freedom of Information Act Request

| am writing in response to your e-mail of the 30" January 2025. Your request has been
processed using the Trust's procedures for the disclosure of information under the Freedom
of Information Act (2000).

Requested information:
How many adults were referred to your mental health service in the following years:

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Please see Appendix 1 attached
How many adults were treated at your mental health service in the following years:

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Please see Appendix 1 attached.

Chair: Janet Dawson
Chief Executive: Dr Buki Adeyemo

www.combined.nhs.uk

i By
) Spa Follow us on Twitter: @CombinedNHS
Follow us on Facebook: www.facebook.com/NorthStaffsCombined



http://www.combined.nhs.uk/

Keele &2 m
Teaching Trust North Staffordshire

Combined Healthcare
NHS Trust

How many adults treated at your service ended their own lives in the following years:

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
Suspected Suicide Confirmed at inquest
2014 17 Data not collected
2015 12 Data not collected
2016 28 23
2017 14 12
2018 22 20
2019 23 19
2020 28 24
2021 17 17
2022 33 26
2023 19 11
2024 18 1

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal
review of the management of your request. Internal review requests should be submitted
within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be
addressed to: Dr Buki Adeyemo, Chief Executive, North Staffordshire Combined Healthcare
Trust, Trust Headquarters, Lawton House, Bellringer Road, Trentham, ST4 8HH. If you are
not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the
Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:
Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9
5AF.

Yours sincerely
Nicola Griffiths
Deputy Director of Governance

Chair: Janet Dawson
Chief Executive: Dr Buki Adeyemo

www.combined.nhs.uk

i By
) Spa Follow us on Twitter: @CombinedNHS
Follow us on Facebook: www.facebook.com/NorthStaffsCombined



http://www.combined.nhs.uk/

FOI 25049

How many adults were referred to you MH services in the following years
Adults are defined as an individual who was aged 18 years or older at the time of their referral

How many adults were treated at your mental health services in the following years
Distinct adults treated are defined as those who were aged 18 or more and had received at least one clinical contact in the reporting year AND had received at least least two contacts in total

All referrals Distinct patients ctPatientsTreated

2014

2015 Data is not available prior to 2018

2016

2017

2018 17493 13586 16887
2019 20058 15126 18439
2020 22414 14950 17938
2021 25286 16930 20298
2022 24806 16815 20524
2023 26320 17400 20120
2024 26280 17548 19519




	NG.RM.25049- Mental Health Referrals
	NG.RM.25049 Appendix 1

