

Our Ref: NG/RM/25049 Date: 21st February 2025

Nicola Griffiths
Deputy Director of Governance
North Staffordshire Combined Healthcare NHS Trust
Lawton House
Bellringer Road
Trentham
ST4 8HH

Reception: 0300 123 1535

Dear

Freedom of Information Act Request

I am writing in response to your e-mail of the 30th January 2025. Your request has been processed using the Trust's procedures for the disclosure of information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000).

Requested information:

How many adults were referred to your mental health service in the following years:

Please see Appendix 1 attached

How many adults were treated at your mental health service in the following years:

2024

Please see Appendix 1 attached.







How many adults treated at your service ended their own lives in the following years:

	Suspected Suicide	Confirmed at inquest	
2014	17	Data not collected	
2015	12	Data not collected	
2016	28	23	
2017	14	12	
2018	22	20	
2019	23	19	
2020	28	24	
2021	17	17	
2022	33	26	
2023	19	11	
2024	18	1	

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review of the management of your request. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Dr Buki Adeyemo, Chief Executive, North Staffordshire Combined Healthcare Trust, Trust Headquarters, Lawton House, Bellringer Road, Trentham, ST4 8HH. If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

Nicola Griffiths

Deputy Director of Governance





FOI 25049

How many adults were referred to you MH services in the following years

Adults are defined as an individual who was aged 18 years or older at the time of their referral

How many adults were treated at your mental health services in the following years

Distinct adults treated are defined as those who were aged 18 or more and had received at least one clinical contact in the reporting year AND had received at least two contacts in total

	All referrals	Distinct patients	ctPatientsTreated
2014			
2015	Data is not available prior to 2018		
2016			
2017			
2018	17493	13586	16887
2019	20058	15126	18439
2020	22414	14950	17938
2021	25286	16930	20298
2022	24806	16815	20524
2023	26320	17400	20120
2024	26280	17548	19519